Product Change Notification
111943 - 01
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONNECTION
WITH INTEL PRODUCTS. NO LICENSE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY
ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE, TO ANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS
IS GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN INTEL'S
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR SUCH PRODUCTS, INTEL
ASSUMES NO LIABILITY WHATSOEVER AND INTEL DISCLAIMS ANY

receive both current and new inventory as the implementation occurs.
Current outer case label             New outer case label
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name Processor# Frequency Stepping  Product Code S-Spec MM#
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  W3570 3.20 GHZ D-0  BX80601W3570  - 901541
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  W3540 2.93 GHZ D-0  BX80601W3540  - 901542
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  W3520 2.66 GHZ D-0  BX80601W3520  - 901543
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor W3580 3.33 GHZ D-0  BX80601W3580  S LBET 903321
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  W3550 3.06 GHZ D-0  BX80601W3550  S LBEY 903322
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  X3430 2.40 GHZ B-1  BX80605X3430  S LBLJ 903841
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor X3440 2.53 GHZ B-1  BX80605X3440  S LBLF 903842
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  X3450 2.66 GHZ B-1  BX80605X3450  S LBLD 903849
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  X3460 2.80 GHZ B-1  BX80605X3460  S LBJK 903850
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  X3470 2.93 GHZ B-1  BX80605X3470  S LBJH 903851
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  W3565 3.20 GHZ D-0  BX80601W3565  S LBEV 904693
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  W3530 2.80 GHZ D-0  BX80601W3530  S LBKR 906904
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  W3670 3.20 GHZ B-1  BX80613W3670  S LBVE 907398
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  W3680 3.33 GHZ B-1  BX80613W3680  S LBV2 907399
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5630 2.53 GHZ B-1  BX80614E5630  S LBVB 907459
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5640 2.66 GHZ B-1  BX80614E5640  S LBVC 907460
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5620 2.40 GHZ B-1  BX80614E5620  S LBV4 907461
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  L5640 2.26 GHZ B-1  BX80614L5640  S LBV8 907462
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  X5650 2.66 GHZ B-1  BX80614X5650  S LBV3 907463
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  X5660 2.80 GHZ B-1  BX80614X5660  S LBV6 907464
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  L5630 2.13 GHZ B-1  BX80614L5630  S LBVD 907465
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  X5670 2.93 GHZ B-1  BX80614X5670  S LBV7 907466
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  X5680 3.33 GHZ B-1  BX80614X5680  S LBV5 907467
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  X3480 3.06 GHZ B1  BX80605X3480  S LBPT 907883
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor E5603 1.60 GHZ B-1  BX80614E5603  S LC2F 909763
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5606 2.13 GHZ B-1  BX80614E5606  S LC2N 909764
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5645 2.40 GHZ B-1  BX80614E5645  S LBWZ 909765
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5649 2.53 GHZ B-1  BX80614E5649  S LBZ8 909766
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  X5675 3.06 GHZ B-1  BX80614X5675  S LBYL 909767
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  X5690 3.46 GHZ B-1  BX80614X5690  S LBVX 909768
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  E5607 2.26 GHZ B-1  BX80614E5607  S LBZ9 909770
 Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-2540M Processor  i5-2540M 2.60 GHZ J-1  BX80627I52540M  S R044 911159
 Boxed Intel® Core™ i5-2520M Processor i5-2520M 2.50 GHZ J-1  BX80627I52520M  S R048 911161
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  E3-1240 3.30 GHZ D-2  BX80623E31240  S R00K 911168
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  E3-1245 3.30 GHZ D-2  BX80623E31245  S R00L 911169
 Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  E3-1270 3.40GHZ D-2  BX80623E31270  S R00N 911170